

CALL FOR 2022-23 NBA YLD EXECUTIVE BOARD CANDIDATES

The National Bar Association Young Lawyers Division (NBA YLD) is seeking candidates for the following elected positions:

2022-23 NBA YLD Chair-Elect 2022-23 NBA YLD Vice Chair 2022-23 NBA YLD Secretary 2022-23 NBA YLD Treasurer 2022-23 NBA YLD Historian

NBA YLD will elect its 2022-23 YLD Executive Board members during the 2022 97th Annual NBA Convention on Sunday, July 24, 2022 (Official Annual Meeting Notice below). Per the <u>NBA YLD Bylaws</u>, in order to run for office AND/OR vote in the YLD election, Regular Members must be in good standing with the Association and the Division by Friday, June 24, 2022, 30 days prior to the election.

Regular Members interested in running for 2022-23 NBA YLD Chair-Elect and Vice Chair must have been a member of the YLD in good standing at the time of the annual meeting of, and throughout, the Association year immediately preceding the year for which the candidate will serve the Division. The last NBA YLD Annual Meeting was virtually held on Saturday, July 24, 2021.

Nominations for 2022-23 NBA YLD Executive Board candidates will also be taken from the floor during the YLD Annual meeting on July 24, 2022.

2022-23 NBA YLD Officer Candidate Interest Forms are due by Sunday, June 26, 2022 at 11:59 PM PT.

Candidates seeking NBA YLD Officer positions must adhere to the <u>NBA YLD Election</u> <u>Procedures</u> and the <u>NBA YLD Digital Marketing Campaign Policy.</u>

2022-23 NBA YLD Officers will be sworn in during the 34th Annual Junius W. Williams Awards on Monday, July 25, 2022.

If you have questions, please email NBA YLD Chair, Chloé Woods at Chair@nbayld.org.



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF 2022 ANNUAL NBA YLD MEETING

Sunday, July 24, 2022 11:00 AM CST to 1:15 PM CST Sheraton Memphis Downtown Hotel 250 Main St. Memphis, TN 38103

The National Bar Association Young Lawyers Division will hold its annual division meeting in Memphis, TN during the <u>National Bar Association's 97th Annual Convention and Exhibits.</u>

The NBA YLD will hold its meeting on Sunday, July 24, 2022. During our annual meeting, we will elect the 2022-23 NBA YLD Officers and address the Division's business. No registration is required to attend the NBA YLD annual meeting. The specific meeting room will be provided at a later date.

Pursuant to our <u>NBA YLD Bylaws</u>, to vote during the NBA YLD 2022 annual meeting, you must be a member in good standing with the Association and the Division by June 24, 2022 (30 days prior to the July 24, 2022 annual meeting).

Also, pursuant to our bylaws, in order to run as an NBA YLD Officer, you must be a member in good standing with the Association and the Division by June 24, 2022 (30 days prior to the July 24, 2022 annual meeting). Those interested in running for Chair-Elect and Vice Chair must be a member in good standing with the Association and Division at the time of the annual meeting of, and throughout, the Association year immediately preceding the year for which the candidate will serve the division. The last NBA YLD annual meeting was July 24, 2021.

You can pay your NBA and NBA YLD dues here.

If you have questions, please contact Chair Chloé Woods at chair@nbayld.org.



CALL FOR 2021-22 NBA YLD AWARDS NOMINATIONS

The NBA YLD is seeking nominations for our 2021-22 awards!

Nominations are due Thursday, June 30, 2022 at 11:59 PM PT. The nomination form can be found <u>here</u>. Descriptions of the 2021-22 NBA YLD Awards can be found <u>here</u>.

Self-nominations are allowed.

All nominees, except those for the A. Leon Higginbotham Award, must be either under 40 years of age or have been licensed to practice law for 10 years or less (whichever is more inclusive).

No member of the 2021-2022 YLD Board (Executive Officers or Committee Chairs) is eligible for an award. A list of the <u>2021-22 NBA YLD Executive Board</u> & <u>Committee Chairs</u> can be found on our website.

The 2021-22 NBA YLD Awards will be presented during the 34th Annual Junius W. Williams Luncheon on Monday, July 25, 2022.

If you have questions, please contact the luncheon director at darius.walker@ogletree.com.

UPCOMING EVENTS



Women's Equity Event

NOLA Thursday, June 30

Black Women make up just 3% of doctors, 2% of lawyers, and 1.6% of engineers in the United States. These black female professionals are often the "only" in their academic and professional spaces. Understanding the connections between social constructs of race, class, and gender, our organizations have partnered to provide a forum for Black professional women to share their insight and wisdom; recognize their personal and professional value; assess and obtain their true value in the workplace; connect with like-minded leaders, influencers, and entrepreneurs; and create an empowered community of Black female professionals.

This seminar caters to all black women professionals and provides attendees with a safe space to share ideas, network, organize, relax, rejuvenate and recharge. General Registration for this event is \$20.00.Members of the partner organizations (Martinet Legal Society, National Medical Association (NMA), Urban League Young Professionals, BIG (Blacks in Government) may use their applicable discount code for reduced registration.

We kindly invite you to join us for the Women's Equity Event on June 30, 2022 in New Orleans, Louisiana.